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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Fine Art - Dec 15 2020

BeDazzled - Dec 08 2020
TopNotch - Dec 01 2020

Collectable - Nov 24 2020
Ethno World - Nov 17 2020

Decorative Arts - Nov 10 2020
Antique & Art - Oct 27 2020

Fine Art - Oct 20 2020
TopNotch - Oct 06 2020
Enginuity - Sep 22 2020

BeDazzled - Sep 15 2020
Decorative Arts - Sep 01 2020

Ethno World - Aug 25 2020
Antique & Art - Aug 18 2020
Collectable - Aug 11 2020
BeDazzled - Jul 28 2020
TopNotch - Jul 21 2020

Decorative Arts - Jul 14 2020
Antique & Art - Jul 07 2020

Fine Art - Jun 30 2020
Collectable - Jun 23 2020
Time Pieces - Jun 16 2020
Ethno World - Jun 09 2020

Decorative Arts - May 26 2020
HistoryClass - May 12 2020
BeDazzled - May 05 2020
TopNotch - Apr 28 2020

Antique & Art - Apr 21 2020



Georgian two handled copper pot, 9 3/4".
$75 - $125

175 

Lot # 178
178 Pair of antique English copper and brass

andirons.
$50 - $100

Cranberry mustard with silver top handle & spoon
with enameling, and a cranberry decorative box.

176 

179 Antique footed document box.
$50 - $75

Large cranberry fluted basket, 7"h.

180 Pair of antique English brass candlesticks, circa
1860.

$40 - $60

$50 - $75

181 Victorian mahogany tilt top parlour table.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

182 Bokhara rug, 7'3" x 4'9".
$125 - $175

Lot # 177
177 

183 Victorian mahogany book stand.

Lot # 184
184 Bronzed metal copy of Laucoon and his sons,

19" wide.
$150 - $300

$50 - $75

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com
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Lot # 2
2 Pair of Derby miniature porcelain Imari vases,

C1785, 3 1/2".
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

Lot # 3
3 Portrait miniature signed Dressel, 4 3/4" x 5 1/2",

"Holding Papers".
$75 - $125

1 Enamel pill box with embossed overlay.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

6 Cranberry vase, 6", "Mary Gregory". & an unusual
cranberry candlestick, 7 1/2"h with enamel detail

$50 - $75

4 

7 Victorian inlaid mahogany flatware canteen.
$20 - $40

Small cranberry fluted bowl with white banding
around top & cranberry open salt with spoon.

Lot # 5

Lot # 8
8 English copper inkwell with porcelain well - late 19th

century. 5 1/2".
$50 - $100

5 Dresden porcelain wall pocket C.1870 8 1/2". 169 Antique Bohemian gilded blue overlay decanter,
11".

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

170 Vaseline glass basket.
$40 - $60

168 

171 Pink satin glass rose bowl, 6" tall.
$50 - $75

Oil on board signed George Jenkins, 14" x 20",
"Emerging".

Lot # 169

Lot # 172

Lot # 173
173 Pair of Antique Staffordshire poodles with open

bases C1860, 5 3/4
$75 - $125

172 Royal Vienna decorative plate signed Mathers.

Lot # 174
174 Chinese champleve two handled vase, 11 3/4".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100



164 Watercolour signed C.E. Georges'61, 10" x 14
1/2", "Coastal Scene".

Lot # 165
165 Oil on board signed Brunck, 12" x 8", "Still Life-

Desk Top".
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

Lot # 166

Lot # 167
167 Acrylic on canvas signed (Marilyn) Hurst, 14" x

11", "Primary Colours".
$100 - $150

166 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed Jaupy?, 9 1/3" x
13", "Ville Franche".

Lot of lace, embroidered bead work collars,
Christian Dior belt, etc.

Lot # 10

13 Asian rug, approximately 3' x 4'6".
$50 - $100

10 

14 Antique white painted rocker.
$20 - $40

Acrylic on board signed Chris MacClure, 11" x 14",
"Howe Sound".

15 Two Antique 19th century lady's blue velvet
jackets with beadwork.

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

16 Antique copper pot.
$15 - $30

$75 - $125

17 Oval mahogany parlour table.
$15 - $30

11 Inlaid mahogany desk with claw feet.

18 Barley twist needlepoint upholstered side chair.
$15 - $30

$100 - $200

19 Pair of framed engravings.
$10 - $20

9 

20 Edwardian open armchair.
$15 - $30

12 Victorian Mahogany side chair.

20A Victorian oak double bed frame.
$50 - $150

$15 - $30

$20 - $40

Lot # 23
23 Acrylic on canvas signed Chris MacLure, 8" x 10",

"Moon Dance".
$75 - $125

21 

Lot # 24
24 Antique pine sideboard with antique knobs.

$150 - $250

Gilt framed mirror.

22 

25 Watercolour on paper signed R.P.D. Hicks, 14" x
21", "Emma Lake - Sask" -

$50 - $75

Oil on canvas unsigned, 30" x 24", "Portrait of a
Gentleman".

$50 - $150



27 Oil painting signed H E Furcht, 24" x 36", "Golden
Swampland".

$100 - $150

$15 - $30

28 Watercolour signed Fred D Penney "Lake at
Hermet California" 20 1/2" X 16 1/2"

$75 - $100

26 

Lot # 29
29 Pair of Dresden covered urns C.1892 Grossbaum

& Sons, 5 1/4".
$75 - $125

2 oak side chairs with padded backs.

Lot # 27

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

32 2 19th century engravings, "Man with collar",
"Dutch Admiral".(160)

$50 - $75

30 

33 Victorian carved back chair with original
upholstery.

$20 - $40

Lot of Edison cylinder records.

Lot # 31

34 Antique pine armoire.
$150 - $250

31 Watercolour signed Karen Heine, 27" x 20",
"Celadon Peonies". 154 Oil on canvas signed F.(Fahri) Aldin, 31 1/2" x

15", "Figure and Plant".
$200 - $400

$1,000 - $1,500

155 Three tier antique coal oil lamp, circa 1888.
$25 - $50

153 

Lot # 156
156 Metal figure signed Debas, 12".

$75 - $125

Semi-Antique Heriz carpet, approximately 12'3" x
14".

Lot # 154

$25 - $50

159 Victorian oak mirrored back buffet.
$75 - $125

157 

160 Oil on canvas over board unsigned, 20" x 26",
"Country Landscape".

$150 - $300

Mixed metal vase, 12" tall, "Black Field".

Lot # 158

Lot # 161
161 Oil on canvas signed inverso F.Foot, 15 1/2" x 21

1/2", "On the river Dart - Devon".
$200 - $400

158 

162 Late 1800's needlepoint, 19" x 25 1/4",
"Courting".

$50 - $100

Pair of antique blown and cut crystal decanters
with gilt rims, 12 1/4".

163 Victorian scroll backed chair.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100



Antique crystolium reverse painting on glass, 8" x
10", "Dogs".

141 Mahogany fold over table.
$40 - $60

$150 - $250

142 Asian rug, approximately 2'6" x 4'.
$50 - $100

Lot # 139

143 Oil on board signed R.Pymenburg, 30" x 23",
"Fireplace".

$50 - $150

140 

144 Watercolour signed J Reid Dickinson, 11" x 16
1/2", "Landscape & Church".

$50 - $100

Victorian carved mahogany armchair.

Lot # 145
145 Oil on board signed J. Johnstone, 11" x 20 3/4",

"Mountains Landscape"
$200 - $400

$40 - $60

139 

$15 - $30

148 Set of six Ironstone plates and matching platter.
$50 - $100

146 

149 Ornately cut antique English crystal carafe.
$25 - $50

Framed coloured engraving of Quebec City.

Lot # 147

Lot # 150
150 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror.

$50 - $100

147 

151 2 cranberry glass baskets.
$30 - $50

Watercolour signed J.C Uren, 10" x 18", "The
Lion Rock - Cornwall".

152 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$75 - $125

$100 - $150

$10 - $20

$75 - $125

38 Wrought iron glass top table and four chairs.
$100 - $200

Lot # 35

39 Cranberry decorative fluted bowl with gold
enameling, 7 1/4"h.

$50 - $75

36 

40 Engraving by Thomas Cook, "Scholars at a
Lecture".

$50 - $100

5 European suace pans.

41 Victorian mahogany music cupboard converted
with trays for collections

$50 - $100

$20 - $40

Lot # 42
42 Pair of watercolours on paper signed EMM Eaton.

$100 - $200

35 Acrylic on canvas signed (Marilyn) Hurst, 14" x
11", "Sunflowers".

43 American made mantle clock.
$15 - $30

37 Ingraham mantle clock.

44 

47 Oak wardrobe with leaded glass set door.
$100 - $150

Pair of converted Victorian brass candlestick
lamps.

45 

48 Pair of cane back oak hall chairs.
$20 - $40

Walnut Canadiana chest of drawers.

49 Asian carpet signed C1953, approximately 9'10" x
13".

$500 - $1,000

$50 - $100

50 Derby porcelain Imari vase C.1785, 3".
$50 - $75

$20 - $40

51 Small set of scales with conversions in case.
$25 - $50

46 Etching after Gerard Darbiche, "Brothers Van Den
Velde".

Lot # 52
52 Portrait miniature signed Cosway, 4 3/4" x 5 1/2",

"Green Dress".
$75 - $125

$20 - $40



$20 - $40

55 5 copper & brass miniature items; kettles, basin,
watering can, pestle & mortar.

$50 - $75

53 

56 Pair of portrait miniatures in brass frame 3 3/4" x
4".

$50 - $75

Early 19th century tea bowl and saucer.

Lot # 54

57 Pair of brass urns.
$20 - $40

54 

58 Pair of Meissenesque spring/summer 5" figurines.
$40 - $60

Portrait miniature signed Nattier, 4 3/4" x 5 1/2",
"Pink Dress".

59 Sevres hand painted plaque, blue surround with
flower bouquet, 5".

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

Blue satin glass jug.
$40 - $60

$150 - $300

63 Georgian three ring neck decanter.
$25 - $50

Lot # 60

64 Antique walking stick with horn handle.
$30 - $50

61 

65 Sevres hand painted porcelain plate, 8 3/4".
$50 - $75

Afghan flint lock rifle with bone inlay, 57 1/2".

66 Blue satin glass bowl with ruffled edge, 11" dia.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

67 Early Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$200 - $400

60 Pair of miniature portraits in elaborate frames, 5
3/8 " frames.

62 

Antique pine chest of four drawers.
$50 - $100

123 

126 Cased set of crystal knife rests and nut dishes,
$20 - $40

Carved oak armchair.

Lot # 124

127 19th century crystal and brass inkwell.
$50 - $75

124 

Lot # 128
128 Bronze bust signed W.E.Gladstone, 8 3/4".

$75 - $125

Unframed print signed Bruno Bobak, 16" x 21",
51/172, U.N.B.

129 Late 18th /early 19th century carved oak hutch.
$100 - $200

$75 - $125

130 Framed engraving of Cavalry men.
$75 - $125

$20 - $40

125 

$75 - $125

131 

134 Pair of Victorian side chairs with needlework
seats.

$25 - $50

Oriental porcelain converted table lamp.

132 

135 Mahogany end table with a drawer.
$20 - $40

Asian brass censer.

136 Chinesecarved hardwood Jardiniere stand.
$75 - $125

$40 - $60

137 Asian rug, approximately 3'6" x 10'6".
$100 - $200

$75 - $125

Lot # 138
138 Watercolour signed V. Zanetti 7" x 9", "Venice". -

$100 - $150

133 Asian style circular ornate jardiniere stand.



Lot # 115
115 Pair of German bisque figurines - late 19th

century, 5 1/8".
$50 - $100

$20 - $40

Lot # 116
116 Pair of portrait miniatures, with crucifix detailed

brass frame, 2 1/2 "Mary and Jesus".
$150 - $250

114 Pair of Victorian side chairs with needlework
seat.

$100 - $200

117 Fine French enameled opera glasses with green
field.

119 Oak parlour table.
$20 - $40

$75 - $125

120 Pair of porcelain table lamps.
$15 - $30

Lot # 117

121 Set of four Dutch hand painted plates.
$25 - $50

Lot # 118

122 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$100 - $200

118 Pair of miniature Meissen table mirrors, 6 1/2".

Lot # 68

69 Antique German bisque head doll by Heubach,
#6969, early sunburst mark.

$50 - $100

68 Antique German bisque head, composition body
doll in blue dress, 13 1/2"

Lot # 70
70 Austrian enamel music box with key, "Singing

Birds".
$250 - $500

$75 - $125

Lot # 71

Lot # 72
72 Portrait miniature, 2" wide, "Balancing basket on

her head".
$75 - $125

71 Portrait miniature, 1 3/4", "Two Women with a
dove and a pigeon".

Lot # 73
73 Portrait miniature, 2"- "White Dress".

$75 - $125

$75 - $125



$200 - $250

19th century top hat in case.

75 

78 Oil on canvas, unsigned, 8 1/2" x 12", "Person by
Cabin".

$25 - $50

Victorian mahogany dining table with three leaves.

79 Copper and brass bed warmer.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

80 Cabinet cup & saucer with British ship scene.
$50 - $75

$150 - $300

81 Chinese porcelain vase.
$50 - $100

76 Set of 8 Victorian mahogany dining chairs.

82 Unmarked German cabinet cup and saucer.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

83 African "stinkwood" fall front bureau.
$50 - $100

74 

84 Watercolour signed Sid Barron, 17 1/2" x 11 3/4",
"Graduation".

$50 - $75

Lot # 77

85 Pair of oak barley twist armchairs.
$25 - $50

77 Moroccan rug, 5'5" x 8' 6".

Lot including silk shawl, lady's white leather
gloves, embroidered etc.

87 

90 Oak pedestal table with claw and ball feet and
leaf.

$75 - $125

Asian hardwood stand.

91 5 Georgian mahogany chairs.
$20 - $40

$25 - $50

92 Asian rug, approximately 2'9" x 4'4".
$40 - $60

$50 - $75

93 Oil on board signed George Jenkins, 24" x 36",
"Awakening".

$50 - $100

88 Large Paisley shawl.

Lot # 94
94 Unframed Christmas greetings print signed Bruno

Bobak 1970, 43/200, "Winter".
$125 - $175

$50 - $100

95 Lot of lace, beaded items, etc.
$50 - $75

86 

96 Vintage lady's skirt and jacket.
$40 - $60

89 Chinese mah jong set.

97 White lace dress.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

98 

101 German wall clock.
$20 - $40

Georgian mahogany drop leaf dining table.

99 

102 Victorian mahogany dining chair with needlepoint
upholstery.

$15 - $30

Set of green upholstered walnut side chairs.

103 Asian rug, approximately 2'10" x 4'6".
$50 - $100

$20 - $40

104 Needlepoint upholstered side chair.
$15 - $25

$80 - $120

105 Ltd. print signed P. Shostak, 97/275 17"x24",
"Maybe I'll Get New Skates" & a book "When
Nights were

$100 - $200

Lot # 100

106 Watercolour signed Lindsay '92, 14 1/2" x 10
1/2", "Couples".

$50 - $100

100 Watercolour signed possibly G. Olafson, 12" x
9","Trees & Mountain"

107 Sketch by M.R.S., "Fishing Boats at Pender
Harbour", 9" x 11".

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

$15 - $30

110 Pair of Victorian brass candlesticks
$10 - $20

108 

Lot # 111
111 Acrylic on canvas signed Chris MacClure, 8" x

10", "The Coast".
$75 - $125

Oil on board signed D.H. Johnson, "Finlayson
Point".

109 

Lot # 112
112 Antique European spirit lamp on marble base,

11" in height.
$50 - $100

Pair of Victorian hand painted cups and saucers.

113 19th century Canadiana walnut carved back
sideboard.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75


